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Fan Forced Wall Insert Heater

Compact multi-purpose unit ideal for use where space is limited. Instant heat to replace cold air where exterior
doors are prevalent.

Features
e Fully louvered grille

* Register style grille available

e Superior finned tubular element
design for safety and long life

e Automatic reset thermal cutout
for maximum safety

¢ Recessed mounting in spaces
as shallow as 3"

Applications

¢ Hallways, kitchens, basements,
bathrooms and workshops

Multi-Directional Grille
can be mounted in any
configuration
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Control Options (field installed)*
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Cat. No.  Description Rating

TWHT1  Single pole thermostat kit~ 22A, 120/240V
TWHT2  Double pole thermostat kit~ 22A, 120/240V
*Cannot be used with register style grilles.

Accessories (field installed)

Cat. No. Description Dimensions
TWHSBA Surface mount box (almond)

TWHSBW Surface mount box (white)

TWHRA Register style grille (almond)

TWHRW Register style grille (white)
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Multi-Directional Grille

Register Style Grille

Enclosed

Steel

Sheathed

Element

Design

NOTE: Model shown with optional onboard thermostat.

Specifications

Voltage
Wattage
Colour
Airflow
Finish

Construction

Heating Element

Controls & Wiring

Warranty

97/8"wx171/8"hx33/8"d
97/8"wx171/8"hx33/8"d
17" wx 9" hx15/16" d
17" wx 9" hx15/16" d

120, 208, 240V

Sizes ranging from 500W to 2000W

White or Aimond

45 CFM — fan blades engineered for quiet operation

Specially formulated polyester powder coating process is applied to the
front panel which resists fading and abrasion.

The front panel is constructed of 22 gauge steel and the housing is
complete with knockouts for field wiring.

A nickel chromium element is totally enclosed within a steel element
sheath and spiral steel fins are firmly brazed to the surface to provide
excellent heat transfer.

A thermostat control (either wall or built-in) is required to operate this unit.
Optional built-in thermostat is positioned below the element for superior
temperature control. The unit has a large wiring compartment which
makes power connections quick and easy.

10 year element warranty.

Two year warranty on complete unit. <s P ®
CSA certified for use in Canada and the U.S. et
Cat. No. Description

TWHC Separate wall can

TWHA Multi-grille (almond)

TWHW Multi-grille (white)

TO ORDER PLEASE CALL 1-877-362-1101 OR FAX 1-800-668-6665 www.dimplexheating.com



TWH Series
Ordering Guide — TWH Multi-Wattage Models

Cat. No. Colour Voltage Watts
TWHO0731B* None 240/208 750/562
TWH1031B* None 240/208 1000/750
TWH1531B* None 240/208 1500/1125
TWH2031Bt None 240/208 2000/1500
TWH1011CA Almond 120 1000
TWH1511CA Almond 120 1500
TWHO0731CA Almond 240/208 750/562
TWH1031CA Almond 240/208 1000/750
TWH1531CA Almond 240/208 1500/1125
TWH2031CA Almond 240/208 2000/1500
TWH0511CW White 120 500
TWHO0711CW White 120 750
TWH1011CW White 120 1000
TWH1511CW White 120 1500
TWHO0531CW White 240/208 500/375
TWHO0731CW White 240/208 750/562
TWH1031CW White 240/208 1000/750
TWH1531CW White 240/208 1500/1125
TWH2031CW White 240/208 2000/1500
RDH1507TCAY Almond 240 750/1500
RDH2010TCAf Almond 240 1000/2000
RDH1507TCW! White 240 750/1500
RDH2010TCW* White 240 1000/2000
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BTU
2559/1919
3412/2559
5118/3838
6824/5118
3412

5118
2559/1919
3412/2559
5118/3838
6824/5118
1706

2559

3412

5118
1706/1280
2559/1919
3412/2559
5118/3838
6824/5118
2559/5118
3412/6824
2559/5118
3412/6824

1 Bulk Packaged Models (Interior only — less front grille and recess mount box) — available in United States only.
RDH Dual Element Models — C/W Built-in Thermostat & Multi-Directional Front Grille — available in United States only.
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TO ORDER PLEASE CALL 1-877-362-1101 OR FAX 1-800-668-6665 www.dimplexheating.com

Weight
CFM (kg/Ibs.)
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
48 3.6/8
REGISTER STYLE GRILLE
< 427mm (17") ——|
1
gl :
4
29mm || 83mm |_
(11/8") (31/4") ,
| i 35mm (1 3/8")
J
362mm
(14 1/4")

3/4” K.0. (both sides)

RESIDENTIAL HEATERS | 9



